
MAEER's Pune

Smt. Prayag Karad Vishwashanti English Medium High School
Lokmanya Mill Compound, Latur Road, Barshi, Dist. - Solapur.

Nursery, 

Jr. Kg. & 

Sr. Kg.

I To IV V To VII VIII to X

APPLICATION, 

REGISTRATION 

& ADMISSION 

FEE

6,500        8,500          8,500        8,500          

SECURITY 

DEPOSIT 
2,000        5,000          5,000        5,000          

TERM FEE 3,000        3,600          4,000        5,000          
TUITION FEE 17,400      21,300        24,600      30,200        
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11,000        13,000      15,000        18,000        21,000        30,000        
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Prof. Swati Chate,
Executive Director,

MIT Group of Institutions, Pune.

ONE TIME FEE

The Management reserves all the rights to increase the fee from time to time as per the norms.

The parents have to clear all the fee dues in case they wanted to seek Transfer Certificate for any reason.
Concession would be governed by MIT VGS Fees and Concession Policy.
In case of Residential Student additional sum of Rs. 10,000/- to be paid as Impress Money and needs to be replenished from time to time to 

maintained quarterly balance of Rs. 10,000/-
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FEE STRUCTURE FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2023.24

P A R T I C U L A R S

Above given Fee Structure does not include the cost of Food, Books, Note Books, Uniform, Excursions, Celebrations, etc.

ANNUAL FEE

Annual Transportation Fee to be paid in two

instalments. First installment to be paid on or

before 15.04.2023 and Second installment to be

paid on or before 15.10.2023

In case of Pre-primary One time fee is inclusive of Rs. 2,000/- and In case of Classes from 1 to 10 One time fee is inclusive of Rs. 5,000/- as 

Interest free refundable Security Deposit.

The fees shall be paid only in the form of Demand Draft, RTGS or NEFT. 
Fees Once paid shall be refunded only as per the fee refund policy laid down by the Management of the School.
In case the fee has not been paid on or before the due date a penalty of Rs. 100/- per week shall be paid by the parent along with the fees due.
All payment must be made in favour of " MAEER's SPKV English Medium High School".
Absence from school without prior approval by the Principal will result in the student’s name being struck off the school roll.  In such a case, 

re-admission to the school will attract the Admission Fee again.                            


